DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

10/17/2022 02:22 PM

2022-990893

TAMRA L. BROWN

Pgs=3

APN 1418-15-511-020

When Recorded Return To: R.A.B. Revocable Trust Dated April 17, 2003 Raymond A. Brown Trustee 7 Kelly Circle Glenbrook, NV 89413

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

Mail Tax Notices To: Same as above

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, the undersigned, hereby affirms that the below document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

QUITCLAIM DEED

day of October, 2022, FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Tamra L. Brown as Trustee of the T.L.B. Revocable Trust U/A dated April 17, 2003 as amended does hereby remise, release, convey, and quitclaim unto Raymond A. Brown as trustee of the R.A.B. Revocable Trust U/A Dated April 17, 2003 as amended, its interest, title and right in and to the land and improvements at 7 Kelly Circle. Glenbrook, Nevada, situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

See Exhibit A, attached hereto

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Grant Deed the day and year first above written.

Tamra L. Brown, Trustee

State of Nevada.

County of Washoe Carson

, 2022, personally appeared before me, a On this 17 day of Notary Public, Tamra L. Brown known to me or proven to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Quitclaim Deed, who acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

MARIA F WEST **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF NEVADA Commission Expires: 03-16-26 Certificate No: 18-2535-12

Notary Public

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

EXHIBIT "A"

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Parcel 1:

Lot 7, as shown on the Twelfth Amended Plat Map of UPPAWAY, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on December 31, 1991, in Book 1291, Page 4703, as Document No. 1991-268134

Parcel 2:

An exclusive easement over, under and across that common area shown on the Map of Uppaway, filed for record on May 21, 1976, Document No. 394, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Easterly line of Uppaway which bears Sou h 66°29'53" East 60.74 feet from the Southeast corner of Lot 7;

Thence along a curve concave to the Southeast with a radius of 900.00 feet, a central angle of 8°45'59", and an arc length 137.57 feet, the chord of said curve bears South 22°06'52" West 137.57 feet.

Thence North 65°58'29" West 59.52 feet;

Thence along a curve concave to the West length of 22.55 feet;

Thence North 0°50'11" West 65.99 feet;

Thence North 09°10'19" East 52.07 feet;

Thence North 33°23'50" East 25.62 feet;

Thence South 71°16'49" East 73.79 feet;

Thence South 56°10'23" East 12.19 feet:

Thence 48°44'50" East 30.35 feet;

Thence South 19°22'00" West 41.89 feet;

Thence along a curve concave to the Southeast with a radius of 650.00 feet, a central angle of 04°04'24" and-an arc length of 46.21 feet, the chord of said curve bears South 23°18'34" West

46.20 feet to the true point of beginning.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds legal description appeared previously in that certain document recorded September 2, 2003, in Book 903, Page 217, as Document No. <u>588450</u>.

APN: 1418-15-511-020

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor	Parcel Number (s)			CORDERS OPTIONAL nt/Instrument#:	L USE ONLY
_{a)} 1418-15-			Book:	Page	9:
, 				Recording:	
c)			Notes:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
d)				Verities	Rust-ge
2. Type of Pr				/ _	_ / /
a) (Single Fan 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind Mobile Hot	d'I		7/
	ue/Sales Price of Pro		\$ o	- /	
	eu of Foreclosure Only		y) \$ 0	1 1	
Transfer Ta	<u>-</u>	1 1	\$ 0 \$ 0	1 1	
Real Prope	erty Transfer Tax Due:	1	\$ 0	1 1	
A 16	an Oleta I		1	/ /	
4. <u>If Exempti</u>	-	DO 675 511 5	-	/ /	
	fer Tax Exemption, per Ni		- 1	-/-	
υ. Expla	in Reason for Exemption:	Transf	<u>er from a tru</u>	ıst and into a trus	t without consideration
					·- · ·
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentage bei	ing transferred:	100	%	
and NRS 375. belief, and car provided herei	ned declares and acknown 110, that the information in be supported by docur in. Furthermore, the dis ax due, may result in a p	n provided is con mentation if called sallowance of any	rect to the b d upon to so claimed ex	pest of their inforr ubstantiate the in xemption, or othe	mation and nformation er determination
The second secon	NRS 375.030, the Buye	r and Seller sha	Il be jointly	y and severally	liable for any
additional am		\'	/ /		
Signature <u>\</u>	jan toyour		/_Ca	apacity Granto	<u> </u>
 Signature_∠				apacity Grante	
	/		- 1		
<u>SELLER (G</u>	RANTOR) INFORM	ATION B	UYER (G	RANTEE) INF	ORMATION
(R	EQUIRED)		(RE	QUIRED)	
Print Name:	Tamra L. Brown as T			Raymond A Brow	vn, as Trsutee
Address:	7 Kelly Circle		dress:	7 Kelly Circle	
City:	Glenbrook	City	*	Glenbrook	
State:	NV Zip : 894	Star	te:	NV Zip:	89413
A		PINIA	.		
700	PERSON REQUES	IING RECORL	DING		
7700	OT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	Eca		Encress**	
Print Name:	Nicholus C. Palmer,	<u>⊏5ų.</u>		_Escrow <u>#</u>	
Address: City: Reno	630 E. Plumb Lane	State:		7!	00500
City: Reno	D	State:	NV	Zip:	89502